PIN JANGIAL GENTER & BUITE RANGE RECORD BOUTH BIRGAYNE BOULEVARD

STEVEN MISHAN
JAMES R. BLOTO
BARRY N. OREENSERG
CAROL L. COX
ANDREW B. HELLINGER
LUIS A. ESPINO
DARA J. MOSHER
ALAN M. BURGER
ANA C. HARRIS

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131-8388

TELEPHONE (305) 379-1798 FAX (305) 379-2386

July 1, 1996

Department of State
Division of Corporations
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

500001884345 -07/05/06--01004--008 *****70.00 ******70.00

RE:

Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida - G.P. Plastics Corporation

Our File No. G38,001

from the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts.

14

F96-3621

....

w96-14118

Dear Sir/Miss:

Enclosed is Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for G.P. Plastics Corporation, along with our firm's check #16989 in the amount of \$70.00 in payment of the application fee. Also enclosed is a Certification of Account Status

Your assistance with the matter is most appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Ana Cela Harris

RETARY OF STATE OF CORPORATION

ACH/gsc

Enclosures

f:\data\bumgarte\secstate.let



July 5, 1996

ANA CELA HARRIS MISHAN, SLOTO & GREENBERG 200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD, #2350 MIAMI, FL 33131-2328

SUBJECT: G.P. PLASTICS CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W96000014118

We have received your document for G.P. PLASTICS CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please note that we are returning the certificate you submitted, as it is not necessary for filing and is not the same as the certificate which we require. The certificate of existence described above is issued by the Texas Secretary of State.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Examiner

Letter Number: 096A00032959

RECEIVED
DATE: 6-8-96

LAW OFFICEB MISHAN, SLOTO & GREEN

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION FIRST UNION FINANCIAL CENTER + BUITE #350 ROO BOUTH BIBCAYNE BOULKVARD BRER-ICIEE ACINOIT JIMAIM

TELEPHONE (305) 379 -1797

PAX (300) 379 -8388

BTEVEN HIBHAN JAMES N. SLOTO BARRY N. OREKNDERO CAROL L. COX ANDREW B. HELLINGER LUIS A. ESPINO DANA J. MOBILER ALAN M. BURGER ANA C. HARRID

July 12, 1996

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE:

Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization

to Transact Business in Florida - G.P. Plastics Corporation

Letter Number: 096A00032959

Our File No. G38.001

Dear Sir/Miss:

In response to your letter of July 5, 1996 regarding the above-referenced application (copy enclosed), enclosed herewith is a certificate of existence for G.P. Plastics Corporation dated July 16, 1996 which should enable you to complete this filing.

After G.P. Plastics Corporation has been authorized to do business in Florida, please file the enclosed Articles of Merger. Our check in the amount of \$70.00 is enclosed for the filing fee.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Ana Cela Harris

ACH/gsc

Enclosures

f:\data\bumgarte\secstate.le2

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT EURINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUB-MITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;

G.P. PLASTICS CORPORATION

Тохив							
(Sta 7/16/96	te or country	under th	ne law of whi	ch it is inco	rporated)		
	orporation)			4.	Porpotual		
	•				(Duration)		
75-13035	- ·	re					
	(redera	i Employ	er identificati	on number	, if applicable)		-
May 28,	1996					8	N _S
e first trans:	cted busine	ss in Flor	ida. See sec	tions 607.1	1501, 607.1502,	and B	17 3 44
		•	Dn 11 a a	mv 969	34	S	937
13375 Br	anchviow	Lang,	Durrus,	TX /52			
13375 Br	anchviow					- 2	원인은 원인은
133/5 Br			nt mailing add				ST ST ST
Manufact	uring n of the natu	(Currer	nt mailing add	iress) which it is e	ngeged in the s	တ္	CURPORATION CONTRACTOR
Manufact f description	uring n of the natu nddresses of	(Currer	nt mailing add business in v	iress) which it is e		တ္	CONTROLL CONTROL CONTROLL CONTROL CONTR
Manufact f description	uring n of the natural addresses of Robert	(Currer	business in vand or direct	vhich it is e ora:		တ္	CURPORATION
Manufact f description ames and a Directors	uring n of the natural ddresses of Robert 13375	(Currer re of the officers a	nt mailing add business in v	vhich it is e ora:		တ္	CURPORATION OF STATE
Manufact f description ames and a Director rman:	n of the natural ddresses of Robert 13375	(Currer re of the officers a	business in vand or director amgarner aview Land	vhich it is e	ngaged in the s	g; tate of	CURPORATION CONTROL OF
Manufact f description ames and a Director rman: ess:	n of the natural ddresses of Robert 13375	(Currer re of the officers a	business in vand or director amgarner aview Land	vhich it is e		g; tate of	CHEPORATION OF THE STATE OF THE
Manufact f description ames and a Director rman:	n of the natural ddresses of Robert 13375	(Currer re of the officers a	business in vand or director amgarner aview Land	vhich it is e	ngaged in the s	g; tate of	OURPERATION OF
Manufact f description ames and a Director rman: ess:	n of the natural ddresses of Robert 13375	(Currer re of the officers a	business in vand or director amgarner aview Land	vhich it is e	ngaged in the s	g; tate of	CURPORATION CONTRACTOR

FLORIDA CORPORATIONS

13378 10200						
12212 111 (111)	chylow tano					
Dalias, TX	75234					
nt:						
						
			***************************************			<u></u>
ROBERT L.	BUMGARNER		**************************************			SEC
13375 Bran	chview Lane					

						<u> </u>
Name:	OAMES K.	SLOTO, ESQ	•			
Name: _ _ ce Address: _	200 S. Bi		d., Suite		131-2328	
Name: _ _ ce Address: _ _	200 S. Bi	scayno Blv	d., Suite		131-2328	-
ce Address: _ -	200 S. Bi Miami	scayno Blv	d., Suite		131-2328 Zip Code	-
ce Address: ered agent's age been named agent and agent age	200 S. Bi Miami	agent and to d in this appli is capacity. is oper and con is of my posit	accept service cation, I here futher agree uplete performion as registe	te of protein acception components	Zip Code cess for the to the appoint with the my duties	e abov
ce Address: ered agent's age been named agent and agent age	acceptance: d as registered lace designate gree to act in the protect of the protect of the protect of the obligation	agent and to d in this appli is capacity. i oper and com is of my posit	accept service cation, I here futher agree uplete performion as registe	te of protein acception components	Zip Code cess for the to the appoint with the my duties	e abov
ce Address: ered agent's agent and agent and acception at the part and acception acce	acceptance: d as registered lace designate gree to act in the protect of the protect of the protect of the obligation	agent and to d in this appli is capacity. i oper and comes of my posit	accept service cation, I here futher agree uplete performion as registe was a register to the secret by the Secret	ce of produce of the componence of the componence of the core than the c	Zip Code cess for the state appoint the spoot duties appoint.	e above intraction and I
ce Address: ered agent's agent amed agent and agent and agent and agent and acceptated agent's attered agent's addis a certification ady of corpora	acceptance: d as registered lace designate protects act in the protect the obligation signature: ate of existence to the Department records in the column to the designature.	agent and to d in this appli is capacity. is oper and comes of my posit duly authent agent of State, is jurisdiction	accept service cation, I here futher agree uplete performion as registed.	ce of produce of to complete ager	Zip Code cess for the state appoint. 90 days pate or other it is income.	e above intmediand I and I rior to proffic rporate
ce Address: ered agent's agent amed agent and agent and agent and agent and acceptated agent's attered agent's addis a certification ady of corpora	acceptance: das registered lace designate pree to act in the plative to the pre the obligation signature:	agent and to d in this appli is capacity. is oper and comes of my posit duly authent agent of State, is jurisdiction	accept service cation, I here futher agree uplete performion as registed.	ce of produce of to complete ager	Zip Code cess for the state appoint. 90 days pate or other it is income.	e above intmediand I and I rior to proffic rporate
	ROBERT L. 13375 Bran Dallas, TX ou may attach	ROBERT L. BUMGARNER 13375 Branchview Lane Dallas, TX 75234 Ou may attach an addendum	ROBERT L. BUMGARNER 13375 Branchview Lane Dallas, TX 75234 Ou may attach an addendum to the application of the species of th	ROBERT L. BUMGARNER 13375 Branchview Lane Dallas, TX 75234 Ou may attach an addendum to the application listing actand Street address of Florida registered agent:	ROBERT L. BUNGARNER 13375 Branchview Lane Dallas, TX 75234 Ou may attach an addendum to the application listing additional and Street address of Florida registered agent:	ROBERT L. BUMGARNER 13375 Branchview Lane Dallas, TX 75234 Du may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and address of Fiorida registered agent:



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED, that Articles of Incorporation of

G. P. PLASTICS CORPORATION CHARTER# 263822

were filed in this office and a certificate of incorporation was issued on **JULY 16, 1969**;

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED, that no certificate of dissolution has been issued, and that the corporation is still in existence.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on July 8, 1996.

Antonio O. Garza, Jr. Secretary of State

BAM

A PHOPERSIONAL ABBUDIATION FIRST UNION FINANCIAL CENTER . SUITE 2350 MOO BOUTH BISCAYNE MOULEVAND MIAMI, FLORIDA 33/31-8322

BTEVEN MIDHAN JAMES N. SLOTO BARRY N. OREENBERG CAROL L. COX ANDREW & HELLINGER LUIS A. ESPINO DARA J. MOSHER ALAN M. BURGER ANA C. HARRIS

July 12; 1996

TELEPHONE (308) 379+|798 FAX (305) 379-2328

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

<u>400001900954</u> -01/29/96--01002--051 *****TÜ.00

Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida - G.P. Plastics Corporation

Letter Number: 096A00032959

Our File No. G38.001

Dear Sir/Miss:

In response to your letter of July 5, 1996 regarding the above-referenced application (copy enclosed), enclosed herewith is a certificate of existence for G.P. Plastics Corporation dated July 16, 1996 which should enable you to complete this filing.

After G.P. Plastics Corporation has been authorized to do business in Florida, please file the enclosed Articles of Merger. Our check in the amount of \$70.00 is enclosed for the filing

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Ana Cela Harris

M. 10, 1996

stalbumg@te\secstate.ie2

ARTICLES OF MERGER
Merger Sheet

MERGING:

SERVOTECH INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, P92000007545

into

G.P. PLASTICS CORPORATION, a Texas corporation F96000003621

File date: July 15, 1996

Corporate Specialist: Thelma Lewis

ARTICLES OF MERGER

AND

PLAN OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, G.P. PLASTICS CORPORATION ("Parent Corporation") has adopted the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging SERVOTECH INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Subsidiary Corporation") into the Parent Corporation.

- 1. Parent Corporation is organized under the laws of the State of Texas. Subsidiary Corporation is organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The laws of the State of Texas, under which Parent Corporation is organized permit the merger specified in these Articles. The laws of the State of Florida, under which Subsidiary Corporation is organized, permit the merger specified in these Articles.
- 2. The number of outstanding shares of each class of the Subsidiary Corporation and the number of such shares of each class owned by the Parent Corporation are as follows:

Number of Shares Outstanding

Designation of Class

Number of Shares Owned by Parent

1.000

Common

1.000

- 3. A copy of the merger resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation approving the merger of the Subsidiary Corporation into the Parent Corporation is attached to and incorporated by reference into these Articles as Exhibit "A". The resolution was approved on May 24, 1996. The Plan of Merger was adopted by all of the shareholders and directors of Subsidiary Corporation on May 24, 1996.
- 4. Upon the filing of these Articles of Merger, all issued and outstanding shares of Subsidiary Corporation shall be retired and no shares of stock or other securities of Subsidiary Corporation shall be issued in respect thereof. The separate corporate existence of Subsidiary Corporation shall cease and it shall be deemed dissolved upon the filing of these Articles of Merger.

- 5. The Parent Corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas.
- 6. The address of the registered office of the surviving Parent Corporation in Texas is 13375 Branchview Lane, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234.

Dated this 24th day of May, 1996.

G.P. PLASTICS CORPORATION

Robert L. Bumgarner, Prepident

SERVOTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert L. Bumgarner, President

resign-plastics/articles.mer

RESOLUTION BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF G.P. PLASTICS CORPORATION

The undersigned, being all of the directors of G.P. Plastics Corporation, a Texas corporation (the "Company"), acting pursuant to the authority conferred in Article 9.10B of the Texas Business Corporation Act, hereby waive notice of the Special Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company and consent to, approve of and adopt the following resolutions to the same extent and with the same force and effect as if adopted at the Special Meeting of the Board of Directors duly called and held for the purpose of acting upon a proposal to adopt such resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Company has acquired one hundred percent (100%) of the Common Stock of Servotech Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation.

WHEREAS, the shares of Servotech Industries, Inc. owned by the Company represent one hundred percent (100%) of all classes of stock of Servotech Industries, Inc.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to merge Servotech Industries, Inc. into the

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS:

RESOLVED, that Servotech Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the Corporation Law of Florida be merged into this Company pursuant to Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this Company are authorized and directed to perform all acts and to execute and file all documents necessary to effectuate the merger pursuant to Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and the Corporation Law of Florida.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signing of these minutes shall constitute full ratification thereof by the signatory, which shall be as valid and effectual as if they had been passed at a meeting of the Board of Directors duly convened and held, which resolutions were adopted unanimously by all of the Board of Directors of all the issued and outstanding stock of the Company, with instructions to the Secretary to file these minutes in the Company's Minute Book.

EXECUTED this __ 오버 __ day of May, 1996.

Robert L. Bumgarner, Sole Director

ras/bumgarner/minules dir